
Contract # 08PSX0218 
Contract Amendment New 12/08 
 

Contract # 08PSX0218 Contract Amendment 2 2 Page 1 of 2 

FOURTH (4th) AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 
TO 

CONTRACT 08PSX0218 BETWEEN 
THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

AND 
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 

FOR 
THE SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY FOR VARIOUS FACILITIES 

 
This Fourth Amendment Agreement (the “Amendment”) is made as of the 24th day of May, 2012 by and 
between Direct Energy Services, LLC (the “Contractor”), with a principal place of business at 2319 Whitney 
Ave. 4th floor, Hamden, CT 06518 acting by Mike Senff, its Vice President of NA Sales and Marketing, duly 
authorized, and the State of Connecticut, Department of Administrative Services (“DAS”), with a principal 
place of business at 165 Capitol Ave, Hartford, Connecticut, acting by Paul Greco, its Contract Specialist , duly 
authorized, in accordance with Sections 4a-2(2), 4a-51, 4a-57 and 4a-59 of the Connecticut General Statutes. 
 
WHEREAS, the State and the Contractor entered into an agreement dated October 8, 2008 for THE SUPPLY 
OF ELECTRICITY FOR VARIOUS FACILITIES, (the “Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS the State and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement. 
 
Now therefore, in consideration of these premises and mutual covenants and agreements, and for other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Contractor and the State 
agree as follows: 
 

1. The Contract 08PSX0218 for Electricity Supply between the State of Connecticut Department of 
Administrative Services and Direct Energy Services, LLC for the Connecticut University Accounts 
identified in Exhibit B pricing schedule as 6094 is extended through June 30, 2013.   

 
2. The Contract will be in effect for 12 full monthly billing cycles for each account.  The start date for 

deliveries shall be the first meter read on or after July 1, 2012. 
 

3. Pricing for supply w/ 0% Green Power will be $0.01269 Per KWh 
 
 
 
 
All other terms and conditions not otherwise affected by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
  



Contract # 08PSX0218 
Contract Amendment New 12/08 
 

Contract # 08PSX0218 Contract Amendment 2 2 Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment through their duly authorized 
representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions. 
 
 
 
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
 Department of Administrative Services 
 
By:   By:       
 
Mike Senff             Paul S. Greco    
   
 
Title: Vice President NA Sales and Marketing Title: Contract Specialist, DAS  
 
Date:             Date: 05/24/2012_ 
 
 
 


